

City of Chicago



O2014-4973

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 6/25/2014

Sponsor(s): Mendoza (Clerk)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Correction of City Council Journal of Proceedings of January

13, 2011

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

1:

SECTION 1. That the ordinances which authorized grants of privilege in public way for the applicants listed passed by the City Council on January 13, 2011 and printed in the *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago* of said date on the page numbers noted are hereby corrected as follows:

Angels & Mariachis -- by deleting the document number: "[O2011-7181]" appearing in the sixth printed line from the bottom of page 111058 and inserting in lieu thereof the document number: "[O2010-7181]";

The Boundary -- by deleting the document number: "[O2011-7178]" appearing in the ninth printed line from the top of page 111064 and inserting in lieu thereof the document number: "[O2010-7178]";

Chicago Park District -- by deleting the document number: "[O2011-7196]" appearing in the 12th printed line from the top of page 111068 and inserting in lieu thereof the document number: "[O2010-7196]"; and

Educational Advancement Fund, Inc. -- by deleting the document number: "[O2011-7188]" appearing in the 15th printed line from the bottom of page 111081 and inserting in lieu thereof the document number: "[O2010-7188]".

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect after its passage.

SUSANA A. MENDOZA,

Swane A. Manday

City Clerk.

Walter of March